FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)
P08/REV03

REC



Docket No.: 1235.1.003

Œ

ce

	LLO DEDARTMENT OF COMMERC
III IIII (iii jiri) raii	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
	Patent and Trademark Office
10200	

Tab settings → → → ▼			<u>→ → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → </u>	
To the Director of the United	States Pa	tent and Trademarl	k Office: Please record the anached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies Alan M. Horowitz Walter Weissman Charles H. Schleyer	s):		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying par	rty(ies)	☐ Yes 🖾 N	0	
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment		Merger	Street Address: 1545 Route 22 East	
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name	P.O. Box 900	
Other			City: Annandale State: NJ ZIP: 08801	
Execution Date: November 29), <u>2005</u> and	December 8, 200	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or par	tent numbe	ers(s):		
If this document is being file	d together	with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
11/301,19	9		R 2 8	
		Additional mumb on	IC RECORD M IN: 22 SECTION	
		Additional number	s attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party concerning document should			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Kenneth Watov			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:			Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account a	
			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Watov & K	Kipnes, P.C		8. Deposit account number:	
P.O. Box 247		·		
City: Princeton Junction	State	: NJ ZIP: 085	50 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
0. Statement and signature		DO	O NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document. 	e and belie	ef, the foregoing i	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy	
Kenneth Watov		Ken	with Nator March 17, \$ 000	
Name of Person Sig	•		Signature 2 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Dire		Mail Stop Ass	riged with required cover sheet information to: signment Recordation Services ademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
		"	PATENT	

_____day(s) of Nov. and Dec. 2005;

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Alan M. Horowitz

said application having been executed on the

RECORDED: 03/20/2006

Walter Weissman

Charles H. Schleyer

For good and valuable consideration, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company (formerly Exxon Research and Engineering Company), a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED's invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled Service Station for Serving Requirements of Multiple Vehicle Technologies

29th and 8th

obtaining patents and the prosessibstitutes therefor or registration	ecution thereof for said invention ons thereof, and any specific sepa	n or improvement, arate assignments o	and all applications for and documents relating to and any continuations of such applications or f any of the above required for recording in the IEE may deem necessary or expedient.
ssued thereon, or any reissue UNDERSIGNED will cooperat	or application for the reissue t	thereof, becoming of the ability of U.	id assigned invention or improvement, or patent involved in priority of invention proceedings, NDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and
foreign patents covering said in	vention or improvement and to ve	est all rights therein	I all affirmative acts to obtain United States and hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as signment and sale had not been made.
	nereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE to above-referenced patent application		trument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED
N WITNESS WHEREOF, this	Inventor Alan M. Horowitz	UNDERSIGNED of	witness
Date 11/29/2005	Inventor Walter Weissman Inventor Charles H. Schleyer	M _(LS)	Witness Donna Hael
Date 12 /08/2005	Inventor Walte Lees	jri_(LS)	Witness Robert & Chiments
Date	Inventor	(LS)	Witness

PATENT REEL: 017699 FRAME: 0842

Family Number: P2005J079